
1014 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, 'V.A. [MAR. 14, 1902. 

In the matte?' of "'l'he Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 
1898," an(l in the matte;' of David Bef/g, of l?remantlc, 
Contractor, Dcbto,·. 

P LEASE take notice that a Meeting of the Creditors of 
DaNid Begg, of Frcmantle, Contrador, will be held 

at the Office of Moos & B1Lrsdcn, Solicitors, Henry Street, 
Fremantle, at :1 p.m., on Monday, the 24th c1,ty of March, 
1902, under and in pursuance of the above Act. 

Your attendance is requested. 
Dated this l:1th day of March, 1902. 

DAVID BEGG. 
LL.s.] By his Solicitors and Agents, 

Moss & BAHSDEN. 

THill BANKRUPTCY ACT AMENDMENT AC'f, 1898. 
In the '!nedtc,' of Cyril Gaorgc Ohambe>·s. 

NO'frcE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors 
of the above-named Cyril George Chambers will be 

held at the Offices of Messrs. Keenan & Randall P,Llace 
Chambers, Kalgoorlie, on vYednesday, the 19th' day of 
March, 1902, at 8 o'clock, p.m. 

Dated this lOth day of March, 1902. 

[L.S.] KEENAN & RANDALL, 
Solicitor.s for the said Cyril George Chambers. 

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT AlllENDll-IENT ACT, U198. 
In the matte?' uf Ab!'aham Mahomet, StM'ckeeper, of 

Burtville. 

N OTIOE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors 
of the abovenamed A braham l1ahomet of Burtville 

will be held at the Offices of the undersigned, Colonial 
Mutual Chambers, St. George's 'ferrace, Perth, on ]!'riday, 
the 21st day of March, 190~, at the hour of half-past three 
o'clock in the afternoon. 

Dated this 11th day of March, 1902. 

[L.S.] L. A. WOOLF & CO., 
Accountants. 

N 01'ICE! i~ hereby given, that the partnership hitherto 
Subslstmg between 1HOMAS WHIGHT, GEORGE 'frrE 

RALPH, and AHTHUR JAlIIES CHAPPELL, carrying on business 
at Kalgoorlie and elsewhere, as Auctioneers and Produce 
Merchants, under the style or firm of "W riO'ht Ralph & 
Chappell," has been dissolved as from the" fi~'st day' of 
March, 1902, so far as the said George Tite Ralph is con­
cerned. All debts due to or by the late firm will be 
received and paid, as the case may be, by the said Thomas 
Wright and Arthur James Chappell, who will Ctwry on the 
business in future under the same style. 

Dated this 1st day of March, 1902. 

Witness-
PATK. F. O'DEA, 

Clerk to R. W. Hall, 
Solicitor, Kalgoorlie. 

'1'. WRIGH1" 
GEO. '1'. RALPH, 
ARTHUR J. CHAPPELL. 

DISSOLU'rION OF PARTNEH,SHIP. 

T HE Partnership lately existing between James Parker 
and John Willhtm Parker, trading uuder the style of 

"J. & vV. Pltrker," farmcrs and butchers, of York, in the 
Sttlte of VY cstern Australia" has beon dissolved by lllutual 
arrlLllgemcnt from date hereof. '1'he business of fm'mer and 
butcher will, in future, be carried on by John 'William 
Parker, and 1111 accounts owing to the firm of J. & W. Parker 
must be paid to the s,Lid John \Villiam Parker forthwith. 

lSgd.) JAMES PARKER 
Witncss- JOHN WILLIAlVI PARKER. 

JOHN TOllINEY. 

York, 1st February, 1902. 

CON'l'ENTS. 

Aborigines Department 
Agriculture, Department of 
Banking ... ... ... 
Bankruptcy Notices 
Boat Licenses granted 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Commission .. . .. . .. . 
Companies 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Defence Department 
Educational ... 
Geological Survcy ... . .. 
Government Labour Bureau 
Government Storekeeper ... 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Lands Department ... 
Land Titles Office 
Local Boards of Health 
Military Department 
lYIines Department ... 
Municipalities 
Newspaper Libel and Registration 
Notices to lYlariners ... ... ... 
Obscrvatory 
Order in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Department 
Proclamations 
Public W orles Department 
Railways Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Roads Boards ... 
Tenders invited 
Tenders accepted 
Treasury ... 

Page 

1058 
1051 
1058 

1073-4 
1060 

1019-39 
1039 

1070-2 
1072 
10-10 
1059 
1059 
1058 
1059 
1064 
1058 

1040-51 
106o-t 

106,t 
1040 

1052-5 
1021-38, 10M 

1059 
1040 
1059 
1020 
1074, 
1039 
1019 

1056-7 
1055-6 

1060 
1070-1 

1065-70 
1056-7,1059 

1057 
104D 

By Authority: WM. AM'RED vYATSON, Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 14 MARCH 1902 No. 19 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Aborigines Department 
Agriculture,  Department of 
Banking 
Bankruptcy Notices 
Boat Licenses granted 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commission 
Companies 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Defence Department 
Educational 
Geological Survey 
Government Labour Bureau 
Government Storekeeper 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Lands Department 
Land Titles Office 
Local Boards of Health 
Military Department 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Newspaper Libel and Registration 
Notices to Mariners 
Observatory 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Roads Boards 
Tenders invited 
Tenders accepted 
Treasury 
 


