In the matter of "The Bankruptcy Act Amendment Act, 1898," and in the matter of David Begg, of Fremantle, Contractor, Debtor.

PLEASE take notice that a Meeting of the Creditors of David Begg, of Fremantle, Contractor, will be held at the Office of Moss & Barsden, Solicitors, Henry Street, Fremantle, at 3 p.m., on Monday, the 24th day of March, 1902, under and in pursuance of the above Act.

Your attendance is requested.

Dated this 13th day of March, 1902.

DAVID BEGG.

L.S.

By his Solicitors and Agents, Moss & Barsden.

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT AMENDMENT ACT, 1898.

In the matter of Cyril George Chambers,

NOTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Cyril George Chambers will be held at the Offices of Messrs. Keenan & Randall, Palace Chambers, Kalgoorlie, on Wednesday, the 19th day of March 1902 of Scholer was considered. March, 1902, at 8 o'clock, p.m.
Dated this 10th day of March, 1902.

KEENAN & RANDALL, Solicitors for the said Cyril George Chambers.

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT AMENDMENT ACT, 1898.

In the matter of Abraham Mahomet, Storekeeper, of Burtville.

N OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the Creditors of the abovenamed Abraham Mahomet, of Burtville, will be held at the Offices of the undersigned, Colonial Mutual Chambers, St. George's Terrace, Perth, on Friday, the 21st day of March, 1902, at the hour of half-past three o'clock in the afternoon.

Dated this 11th day of March, 1902.

L. A. WOOLF & CO., Accountants.

NOTICE is hereby given that the partnership hitherto subsisting between Thomas Wright, George Tite Ralph, and Arthur James Chappell, carrying on business MALPH, and ARTHUR JAMES CHAPPELL, carrying on business at Kalgoorlie and elsewhere, as Auctioneers and Produce Merchants, under the style or firm of "Wright, Ralph, & Chappell," has been dissolved as from the first day of March, 1902, so far as the said George Tite Ralph is concerned. All debts due to or by the late firm will be received and paid, as the case may be, by the said Thomas Wright and Arthur James Chappell, who will carry on the business in future under the same style business in future under the same style.

Dated this 1st day of March, 1902.

Witness-PATK. F. O'DEA, Clerk to R. W. Hall, Solicitor, Kalgoorlie. T. WRIGHT, GEO. T. RALPH, ARTHUR J. CHAPPELL.

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP.

THE Partnership lately existing between James Parker and John William Parker, trading under the style of "J. & W. Parker," farmers and butchers, of York, in the State of Western Australia, has been dissolved by mutual arrangement from date hereof. The business of farmer and butcher will, in future, be carried on by John William Parker, and all accounts owing to the firm of J. & W. Parker must be paid to the said John William Parker forthwith.

(Sgd.) JAMES PARKER.

Witness-

JOHN WILLIAM PARKER.

Page

JOHN TOMNEY. York, 1st February, 1902.

CONTENTS.

						rage
Aborigines Departm	$_{ m ient}$		• • •	•••		1058
Agriculture, Depart	ment c	\mathbf{f}		• • •		1051
Banking						1058
Bankruptcy Notices						1073-4
Boat Licenses grant	ed				• • •	1060
Colonial Secretary's	Depar	$_{ m tment}$				1019-39
Α						1039
Companies						1070-2
Deceased Persons' E	istates					1072
Defence Department	t					1040
Educational						1059
Geological Survey						1059
Government Labour	Burea	au				1058
Government Storeke	зерег					1059
Health Boards				• • •		1064
Industrial Conciliat	ion and	d Arbit	ration			1058
Lands Department						1040-51
Land Titles Office						1060-4
Local Boards of Hea	ılth		• • •			1064
Military Departmen	$\cdot \mathbf{t}$			•••		1040
Mines Department				• • •		1052-5
Municipalities					1021-	-38, 1064
Newspaper Libel an	d Regi	istratio	\mathbf{n}			1059
Notices to Mariners						1040
Observatory						1059
Order in Council						1020
Partnerships dissolv	red			• • •		1074
Premier's Departme	$_{ m nt}$					1039
Proclamations						1019
Public Works Depart	rtment	;				1056-7
Railways Departmen	$_{ m nt}$					1055-6
	,					1060
Registrar of Compar	aies					1070-1
						1065-70
Tenders invited					1056	3-7, 1059
Tenders accepted						1057
Treasury						1040
•						



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 14 MARCH 1902 No. 19

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines Department

Agriculture, Department of

Banking

Bankruptcy Notices

Boat Licenses granted

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commission

Companies

Deceased Persons' Estates

Defence Department

Educational

Geological Survey

Government Labour Bureau

Government Storekeeper

Health Boards

Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration

Lands Department

Land Titles Office

Local Boards of Health

Military Department

Mines Department

Municipalities

Newspaper Libel and Registration

Notices to Mariners

Observatory

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Works Department

Railways Department

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Roads Boards

Tenders invited

Tenders accepted

Treasury